

File reference	W16FOI621
Key words	Drainage and sewerage
Date of release	16/01/2017
Attachments	No

Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log - Reply Extract

You asked

- 1. Since 1 January 2012, on how many separate occasions have any hospital wards, operating theatres or other clinical hospital premises in the trust have had to be closed temporarily because of issues with the hospital's drainage or sewer systems?**

One

- 2. What percentage of hospital wards operated by the trust have been temporarily closed since 1 January 2012 as a result of issues with the hospital's drainage or sewer systems?**

The Trust does not record this information.

- 3. Since 1 January 2012, on how many separate occasions have any hospital wards, operating theatres or other clinical hospital premises in the trust have had to be closed permanently because of issues with the hospital's drainage or sewer systems?**

None

- 4. What percentage of hospital wards operated by the trust have been permanently closed since 1 January 2012 as a result of issues with the hospital's drainage or sewer systems?**

Nil

Attachments included: No